

Washington's starving army

at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently

refused to aid them

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Phone: 869-2214



Oneida, WI 54155



UGWA DEMOLUM Y, Because of the help of Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States, was made possible

RESOLUTION # 5-26-88-8

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a Treaty Tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is dedicated to the continued growth and strength of its people, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin recognizes that its most valuable resources are the minds, abilities, and character of its youth, and
- WHEREAS, it is the intent of the Oneida Business Committee to recognize, on behalf of the Oneida Tribe, the special contributions of Oneida Students who have successfully competed in the Annual Safety Poster Contest held in November of 1987.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: that the Oneida Business Committee extends congratulations to the following students who received 1st place recognition:

Daniel Skenandore - K - Oneida Tribal School TeHassi Hill - 1st grade - Oneida Tribal School James Doxtator - 2nd grade - Oneida Tribal School Gerald Danforth - 3rd grade - Oneida Tribal School Armando Stevens - 4th grade - Oneida Tribal School Sidney White - 5th grade - Oneida Tribal School Lee Cornelius - 6th grade - Freedom Joe Skenandore - 7th grade - Oneida Tribal School Stephanie Cornelius - 10-11 grade - Freedom

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: that the Business Committee acknowledges and congratulates Lee Cornelius, who has won the State Competition.

$\underline{C} \underline{E} \underline{R} \underline{T} \underline{I} \underline{F} \underline{I} \underline{C} \underline{A} \underline{T} \underline{I} \underline{O} \underline{N}$

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members, of whom 5 members constitutes a quorum. 9 members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the 26th day of May 1988; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of \cancel{S} members for; 0 members against, 0 members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Amelia Cornelius, Tribal Secretary Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin